

101855961

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

Y \blacksquare To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): STUSSY, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Frank Sinatra Internal Address: Street Address: City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip: 92705 Individual(s) citizenship USA Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🆼 Yes 🖼 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🛴 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/236,145 76/236,146 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John R. Sommer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17426 Daimler Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Ana State: CA Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
John R. Sommer	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 13, 2001 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK APPLICATION -- PRINCIPAL REGISTER

In re Application of)	
FRANK J. SINATRA)	Int'l. Class 18
)	
Serial No.: 76/236146)	
-)	
Filed: April 5, 2001)	
E GLIGTONA DE)	
For: CUSTOMADE)	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby confirms that it has appointed JOHN R. SOMMER, Esq., 17426

Daimler Street, Irvine, California 92614, (949) 752-5344, fax: (949) 752-5439,

<u>HICKSOMMER@EARTHLINK.NET</u> as its attorney in connection with the above application, to prosecute this application for registration, with full there of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Dated: June 13, 2001

Frank J. Sinatra

Re: CUSTOMADE, 76/236145 and 76/236146

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 13th day of June 2001, by and between Stussy, Inc., a California corporation, having its place of business at 17426 Daimler Street, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignor"), and Frank J. Sinatra, having his place of business at 13621 Rushmore Lane, Santa Ana, California 92705 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is transferring its entire business relating to the CUSTOMADE trademark to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed applications for registration of the mark CUSTOMADE with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and such applications have been assigned serial numbers 76/236145 (for International Class 25) and 76/236146 (for International Class 18);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns the entire portion of its business involving the CUSTOMADE trademark, specifically including all goodwill relating to the CUSTOMADE trademark, to Assignee.

Stussy, Inc.

John R. Sommer

ce President

Claration of the state of the state of	
State of CACIFORNIA County of CANDO	
County of	
On $\frac{\int_{\mathcal{L}} \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}^{-1}/3, 200}{\int_{\mathcal{L}} \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}^{-1}}$ before me	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
personally appeared Spill P. Spill	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" MER
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
GLENN P. CHESHIRE Commission # 1177320 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2002	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. When I have a signature of NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pro	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL	ASSIMMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	- ONE -
GENERAL GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	ni hal
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	06/13/01
LI OTHER	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

@1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184